## 10000008250

September 25, 2000

To: Department of State

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

From: Terraces of Collins, LLC

Re: Voluntary Dissolution

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed is the application for the voluntary dissolution of Terraces of Collins, LLC. Please forward the correspondence to:

Alan Benenson Futurex Construction, Inc. 2643 NE 186<sup>th</sup> Terrace

North Miami Beach, FL 33180

Tel: 305-935-2538

Varrie

Alan Benenson

Thank You

Availability

Examiner

Units er

Veragor

Aoknowsetge, ent

₩. P. Vernyer

Ligo

DU 9/29

FF \$25

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

-09/28/00--01080--001 \*\*\*\*\*30.00 \*\*\*\*\*25.00

feet.

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is TERRACES OF COUINS, LLC
<ol> <li>The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is <u>SEPTEMBER</u> <u>25</u>, <u>Z000</u></li> <li>A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).</li> </ol>
THE COMPANY WAS INCORPORATED FOR A BUSINESS  VENTURE THAT DID NOT HAPPEN AND THEREFORE  WE ELECT TO DISSOLUE UNLUNTARILY
4. CHECK ONE:  All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged—OR- OR-  Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.442 CFC  5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.  □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
<ul> <li>6. CHECK ONE:</li> <li>There are no suits pending against the company in any court.</li> <li>OR-</li> <li>Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.</li> </ul>
Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution :
Signature  Typed or Printed name  ALAN BENENSON (100%)

**Filing Fee: \$25.00**